

Blount County Trustee Scott Graves



Trustee's Monthly Report November 2017

Contents

Section I	Property Tax Collections Report for the Month
Section II	Report of Property Tax Paid Under Protest
Section III	Report of Local Option Sales Tax to Date
Section IV	Financial Summary
Section V	Trustee's Investment Portfolio
Section VI	Trustee's Interest Earned Report
Section VII	Trustee's Commission Report

PROPERTYTAX Tax Account Breakdown

	Tax Year	Region	Account	Credits	Section			
1	2017	BLOUNT	40110	7,170,601.37			0.00	*
2	2017	BLOUNT	40140	405.00				
3	2017	BLOUNT	40125	3,952.00				
4				7,174,958.37	SUB TOTAL			
5	2017	BLOUNT STATE RELIEF	40110	22,352.00			Total:	
6				22,352.00	SUB TOTAL			
7				7,197,310.37	2017 TOTAL			
8	2016	BLOUNT	40120	157,071.00				
9	2016	BLOUNT	40140	22,163.78				
10	2016	BLOUNT	40125	2,060.22				
11				181,295.00	2016 TOTAL			
12	2015	BLOUNT	40120	97.00			181,295.00	+
13	2015	BLOUNT	40140	25.00			22,163.78	-
14				122.00	2015 TOTAL		Total:	
15			GRAND TOTAL	7,378,727.37			159,131.22	*
16								
17				7,356,375.37	less tax relief of: \$ 22,352.00			
18				7,360,065.58	add back overpayments of: \$ 3,690.21			

Property Tax Paid Under Protest

FY 2017-2018

Month	Tax				
<u>Paid</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Name Listed</u>	<u>Receipt #</u>	<u>Parcel ID</u>	<u>Property Description</u>
July	2017	NONE TO REPORT			
August		NONE TO REPORT			
September		NONE TO REPORT			
October		Beall, Kreis B	3761	082/067.05	1471 W Millers Cove Rd.
"		Beall, Kreis B	3762	082/067.33	W Millers Cove Rd.
November		Plemons, Lamar Foundation Coporate Sole	36984	15H/A/19	3716 Channel Drive
December					
January	2018				
February					
March					
April					
May					
June					

**Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves**

**Annual Report of Local Option Sales Tax Distribution
FY 2017-2018**

<u>Month Received</u>	<u>Month of Sale</u>	<u>Total Received</u>	<u>County Schools</u>	<u>Alcoa Schools</u>	<u>Maryville Schools</u>	<u>Highway Dept.</u>	<u>County Debt</u>	<u>City of Alcoa</u>	<u>City of Marvillle</u>	<u>City of Friendsville</u>	<u>City of Louisville</u>	<u>City of Rockford</u>	<u>City of Townsend</u>
July	May	\$4,297,392.75	1,280,573.64	234,923.42	633,199.34	265,302.52	58,956.12	885,397.75	845,206.79	8,661.98	19,550.23	14,308.68	51,312.28
August	June	\$4,450,222.86	1,326,115.25	243,278.11	655,718.09	278,637.59	61,919.46	934,253.39	839,120.96	9,046.30	19,944.74	20,039.01	62,149.96
September	July	\$4,191,056.18	1,248,886.55	229,110.37	617,531.18	270,105.77	60,023.51	824,575.14	819,005.39	8,219.43	20,519.99	13,884.86	79,193.99
October	Aug.	\$4,217,468.96	1,256,757.25	230,554.27	621,422.97	269,843.37	59,965.19	890,365.84	793,760.34	8,546.97	17,533.64	13,509.56	55,209.56
November	Sept.	\$4,381,422.43	1,305,613.51	239,517.03	645,580.70	266,914.18	59,314.26	911,277.39	843,551.10	8,662.92	22,289.76	16,740.38	61,961.20
December	Oct.	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
January	Nov.	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
February	Dec.	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
March	Jan.	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
April	Feb.	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
May	March	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
June	April	\$0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
GROSS TOTAL		\$21,537,563.18	6,417,946.20	1,177,383.20	3,173,452.28	1,350,803.43	300,178.54	4,445,869.51	4,140,644.58	43,137.60	99,838.36	78,482.49	309,826.99
LESS COMMISSION		215,375.64	64,179.47	11,773.84	31,734.53	13,508.04	3,001.79	44,458.70	41,406.45	431.38	998.39	784.83	3,098.27
NET TOTAL		\$21,322,187.54	\$6,353,766.73	\$1,165,609.36	\$3,141,717.75	\$1,337,295.39	\$297,176.75	\$4,401,410.81	\$4,099,238.13	\$42,706.22	\$98,839.97	\$77,697.66	\$306,728.72

Blount County Trustee's Office Fund Report

Financial Summary Report - November 01, 2017 to November 30, 2017

Fund	Name	Starting Balance	Receipts	Disbursements	Transfers In	Transfers Out	Commission adjustment	Commission	Ending Balance
101	GENERAL FUND	33,237,971.53	4,377,154.04	4,075,257.08	0.00	0.00	(5.54)	59,893.27	33,479,980.76
112	COURTHOUSE & JAIL MAINTENANCE	92,354.83	17,894.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	178.95	110,070.86
114	LAW LIBRARY	51,258.20	859.64	1,476.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.60	50,633.24
115	PUBLIC LIBRARY	1,231,113.28	58,078.38	246,039.38	0.00	0.00	0.00	71.32	1,043,080.96
122	DRUG CONTROL	1,396,336.11	1,336.75	2,338.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	13.37	1,395,320.57
131	HIGHWAY/PUBLIC WORKS	2,780,384.09	647,935.92	574,525.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,709.45	2,848,084.94
141	GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL	17,287,462.30	8,520,621.69	9,538,772.17	500,038.47	0.00	(4.02)	64,485.55	16,704,868.76
142	SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS	191,959.93	381,394.71	401,974.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	171,380.11
143	CAFETERIA	687,720.34	606,938.83	427,741.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	866,917.51
146	EXTENDED DAYCARE	423,741.97	114,564.45	101,003.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	971.12	436,331.48
151	GENERAL DEBT SERVICE	17,044,238.71	1,520,621.35	222,884.00	0.00	0.00	(3.03)	29,995.01	18,311,984.08
176	HIGHWAY CAPITAL PROJECTS	1,091.39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,091.39
177	EDUCATION CAPITAL PROJECTS	1,757,867.93	121,879.95	332,579.10	0.00	0.00	(0.25)	2,445.61	1,544,723.42
189	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS	2,396,782.62	0.00	333,367.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,063,414.79
191	ENDOWMENT PRINCIPAL/REVENUE	499,438.90	439.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	499,877.95
263	GENERAL LIABILITY	1,329,611.26	1,950.11	73,769.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,257,791.87
264	EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE	3,120,086.66	1,820,058.53	1,601,240.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,338,905.06
266	WORKERS COMPENSATION	1,681,425.78	8,223.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,689,649.41
336	TAX TRUST FUND	56.71	108.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	165.11
351	CITIES - SALES TAX	0.00	1,864,482.75	1,845,837.93	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,644.82	0.00
355	ALCOA SCHOOLS	0.00	628,797.23	618,908.10	0.00	0.00	(0.73)	9,889.86	0.00
356	MAKYVILLE SCHOOLS	0.00	1,596,553.05	1,570,868.83	0.00	0.00	(1.99)	25,686.21	0.00
363	DRUG TASK FORCE	1,202,976.62	6,237.83	38,735.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	62.37	1,170,416.12
364	DISTRICT ATTORNEY	188,195.93	1,254.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12.54	189,437.70
365	SMOKY MTN TOURISM BOARD	0.00	178,812.27	177,024.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,788.12	0.00
920	PAYROLL CLEARING	(9,640.18)	4,014.28	232,594.32	150,026.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	(88,193.38)
22200	OVERPAYMENTS	0.00	2,978.21	2,972.57	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.64
28310	UNDISTRIBUTED TAXES	(1,688.00)	0.00	0.00	(3,980.00)	(5,339.00)	0.00	0.00	(329.00)
29900	FEE/COMMISSION	0.00	219,946.17	0.00	0.00	219,946.17	0.00	(219,946.17)	0.00
		86,590,746.91	22,703,136.51	22,419,911.60	646,085.31	214,607.17	(15.56)	(90.00)	87,085,609.35

Trustee's Investment Portfolio

November 30, 2017

BANK NAME	MAIN ACCOUNT	Interest Rate	TAX PAY ACCOUNTS	Interest Rate	CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	Interest Rate	Maturity Date	OTHER INVESTMENTS
BB & T			\$240,860.48	0.01%				<u>Local Government Investment Pool (State)</u> \$235,780.79 0.86%
CBBC			\$2,965,415.60	1.00%				
Capital Bank			\$101,977.34	0.35%				
First Century			\$2,307,641.09	1.10%				
First Tennessee	\$69,543,105.30	1.10%	\$51,957.01	1.10%	\$550,000.00	0.70%	2-17-18	<u>LGIP TOTAL</u> \$235,780.79
Foothills *			\$3,989,918.77	1.10%	\$485,402.97	1.10%	2-24-18	
Home Federal			\$167,676.85	0.35%				
Pinnacle Bank			\$250,000.00	0.90%				
Regions			\$179,129.35	0.05%				<u>Other Investments (CDs/US Bonds)</u> <u>TYPE/BANK</u> <u>AMOUNT</u> <u>MATURITY</u> \$0.00 <u>TOTAL</u> \$0.00
Renasant *			\$168,862.53	0.03%				
Simmons Bank			\$8,536,849.57	1.10%				
SunTrust			\$104,314.07	0.02%				
TnBank			\$136,872.71	0.10%	\$1,000,000.00	0.70%	12-6-17	<u>LGIP+OTHER INVESTMENTS</u> \$235,780.79
United Community			\$90,818.05	0.02%				
US Bank			\$129,762.45	0.07%				
Account Totals →	\$69,543,105.30		\$19,422,055.87		\$2,035,402.97			
GRAND TOTAL								
\$91,236,344.93								

* FDIC & other collateral if applicable - all other banks are members of the State Collateral Pool
NOTE: \$550,000 CD held jointly with State Commissioner of Commerce & Insurance (W.C.)
NOTE: \$485,402.97 CD held per Ellis Trust

Blount County Trustee
Scott Graves
Interest Earned Report
November 2017

Date	Financial Institution	Account	Interest
11/01/17	BB&T	Money Market	\$2.81
11/01/17	Capital Bank	Money Market	\$29.34
11/01/17	CBBC	Money Market	\$2,432.03
11/01/17	First Century	Money Market	\$2,087.48
11/01/17	First Tennessee	Money Market	\$350.23
11/01/17	First Tennessee (W.C.)	CD	\$326.99
11/01/17	Foothills Bank & Trust	Money Market	\$3,606.19
11/01/17	Foothills Bank & Tr (Childrens Home)	CD	\$453.69
11/01/17	Home Federal	Money Market	\$48.24
11/01/17	LGIP (State)	Investment Pool	\$155.72
11/01/17	First Tennessee	Main Account	\$65,573.32
11/01/17	First Tennessee	Clearing Account	\$1,560.27
11/01/17	First Tennessee	Payroll Account	\$935.70
11/01/17	First Tennessee	Medical/Dental	\$5.01
11/01/17	First Tennessee	General Liability	\$105.96
11/01/17	First Tennessee	Worker's Comp.	\$75.18
11/01/17	Regions	Money Market	\$7.34
11/01/17	Simmons Bank	Money Market	\$7,713.22
11/01/17	Renasant	Money Market	\$3.46
11/01/17	SunTrust	Money Market	\$1.72
11/01/17	TnBank	Money Market	\$16.94
11/01/17	TnBank	CD	\$594.52
11/01/17	US Bank	Money Market	\$10.56
11/01/17	United Community	Money Market	\$1.49

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED THIS MONTH	\$86,097.41
<u>FISCAL YEAR TO DATE INTEREST EARNED</u>	\$292,152.53

101-45610 TRUSTEE

Jrnl Date	Rept/Ck Trns	User	Description	Debit	Credit	Balance
T 7/31/2017	418584	KC	Starting Balance		\$	0.00
T 8/31/2017	420466	KC	TRUSTEE COMMISSION TRANSFER	0.00	\$ 74,338.37	74,338.37
T 9/30/2017	437204	KC	TRUSTEE COMMISSION TRANSFER	0.00	\$ 82,669.48	157,007.85
T 10/31/2017	506868	KC	TRUSTEE COMMISSION TRANSFER	0.00	\$ 165,901.45	322,909.30
T 11/30/2017	511611	KC	TRUSTEE COMMISSION TRANSFER	0.00	\$ 1,181,831.99	1,504,741.29
				0.00	\$ 219,930.61	1,724,671.90
			Period Balance	0.00	\$ 1,724,671.90	\$ 1,724,671.90
			Fiscal Year To Date	0.00	\$ 1,724,671.90	\$ 1,724,671.90